

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GABION BASKET WALL, GUARDRAIL
BEGIN INTERS. SR-1353 E VINEYARD RD. & SR-1169 EAGLE FORK RD END AT INTERS. SR-1353 EAST VINEYARD RD. AND US HWY 64

0.830 MI

| | | WATSON CONTRACTING INC | | SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC | | SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | |
|----------------------|--------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------|------------------------------|-----------|
| | | FRANKLIN, NC | | FRANKLIN, NC | | CLIFFSIDE, NC | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 27000.00 | 26500.00 | 31820.14 |
| 0002 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | 75000.00 | 54000.00 | 126000.75 |
| 0003 | 0343000000-E | 310 | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 70 LF | 45.00 | 3150.00 | 10479.00 |
| 0004 | 0378000000-E | 310 | 24" RC PIPE CULV III | 100 LF | 130.00 | 13000.00 | 17953.00 |
| 0005 | 0448200000-E | 310 | 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 40 LF | 125.00 | 5000.00 | 6413.60 |
| 0006 | 0448300000-E | 310 | 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 260.5 LF | 128.00 | 33344.00 | 43164.85 |
| 0007 | 0448400000-E | 310 | 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 100 LF | 130.00 | 13000.00 | 17953.00 |
| 0008 | 0448600000-E | 310 | 36" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 64 LF | 300.00 | 19200.00 | 14688.00 |
| 0009 | 0995000000-E | 340 | PIPE REMOVAL | 102 LF | 5.00 | 510.00 | 3462.90 |
| 0010 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 100 TON | 38.00 | 3800.00 | 3711.00 |
| 0011 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 130 TON | 125.00 | 16250.00 | 17689.10 |
| 0012 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 200 TON | 115.00 | 23000.00 | 27340.00 |
| 0013 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 800 TON | 97.00 | 77600.00 | 87008.00 |
| 0014 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 63 TON | 475.00 | 29925.00 | 34942.95 |
| 0015 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 1 EA | 1800.00 | 1800.00 | 3642.37 |
| 0016 | 2363000000-N | 840 | FRAME W/2GRTS 840.**** STD (840.36) | 1 EA | 800.00 | 800.00 | 2886.83 |
| 0017 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BEAM GUARDRAIL | 580 LF | 22.00 | 12760.00 | 13676.40 |
| 0018 | 3215000000-N | SP | GR ANCHOR TYPE III | 1 EA | 2200.00 | 2200.00 | 2322.93 |
| 0019 | 3287000000-N | SP | GR END TYPE TL-3 | 3 EA | 3500.00 | 10500.00 | 10435.47 |
| 0020 | 3360000000-E | 863 | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL | 153 LF | 1.00 | 153.00 | 180.54 |
| 0021 | 3569000000-E | 867 | BARBED WIRE FENCE RESET | 800 LF | 5.00 | 4000.00 | 7544.00 |
| 0022 | 3649000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 50 TON | 45.00 | 2250.00 | 2854.50 |
| 0023 | 4072000000-E | 903 | SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN | 20 LF | 20.00 | 400.00 | 188.60 |
| 0024 | 4116100000-N | 904 | SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE E) | 4 EA | 200.00 | 800.00 | 212.28 |
| 0025 | 4186000000-N | 907 | STOCKPILE SUPPORT, U-CHAN | 4 EA | 1.00 | 4.00 | 37.72 |
| 0026 | 4192000000-N | 907 | DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN | 4 EA | 1.00 | 4.00 | 23.60 |
| 0027 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | 22500.00 | 15400.00 | 50810.96 |
| 0028 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 15,392 LF | 0.15 | 2308.80 | 2770.56 |
| 0029 | 4825000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12" | 350 LF | 5.00 | 1750.00 | 2065.00 |
| 0030 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 167 LF | 10.00 | 1670.00 | 1968.93 |
| 0031 | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 11 EA | 75.00 | 825.00 | 972.73 |
| 0032 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 5,399 LF | 2.50 | 13497.50 | 19058.47 |
| 0033 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 100 TON | 35.00 | 3500.00 | 5048.00 |
| 0034 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 100 TON | 38.00 | 3800.00 | 5114.00 |
| 0035 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 1,000 LF | 1.20 | 1200.00 | 2530.00 |
| 0036 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 3,500 SY | 1.75 | 6125.00 | 9275.00 |
| 0037 | 6037000000-E | SP | COIR FIBER MAT | 1,500 SY | 5.00 | 7500.00 | 14145.00 |
| 0038 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 150 LF | 3.50 | 525.00 | 1239.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GABION BASKET WALL, GUARDRAIL
BEGIN INTERS. SR-1353 E VINEYARD RD. & SR-1169 EAGLE FORK RD END AT INTERS. SR-1353 EAST VINEYARD RD. AND US HWY 64

0.830 MI

| | | WATSON CONTRACTING INC | | | | SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC | | SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | | |
|-------------------|--------------|------------------------|--|--------|-----------|----------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | FRANKLIN, NC | | | | | | CLIFFSIDE, NC | | |
| 0039 | 6045000000-E | SP | *** TEMPORARY PIPE (36") | 230 LF | 58.00 | 13340.00 | 35.00 | 8050.00 | 103.67 | 23844.10 |
| 0040 | 6069000000-E | 1638 | STILLING BASINS | 55 CY | 20.00 | 1100.00 | 75.00 | 4125.00 | 26.83 | 1475.65 |
| 0041 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 160 LF | 13.50 | 2160.00 | 25.00 | 4000.00 | 15.33 | 2452.80 |
| 0042 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 25 LB | 18.00 | 450.00 | 5.00 | 125.00 | 117.91 | 2947.75 |
| 0043 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 2 ACR | 2250.00 | 4500.00 | 2250.00 | 4500.00 | 2653.09 | 5306.18 |
| 0044 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 250 LB | 5.00 | 1250.00 | 4.00 | 1000.00 | 4.71 | 1177.50 |
| 0045 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 2 TON | 1000.00 | 2000.00 | 1200.00 | 2400.00 | 1414.98 | 2829.96 |
| 0046 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 250 LB | 5.00 | 1250.00 | 5.00 | 1250.00 | 5.90 | 1475.00 |
| 0047 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 2 TON | 1000.00 | 2000.00 | 1500.00 | 3000.00 | 1768.73 | 3537.46 |
| 0048 | 6111000000-E | SP | IMPERVIOUS DIKE | 75 LF | 45.00 | 3375.00 | 107.00 | 8025.00 | 148.76 | 11157.00 |
| 0049 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 8 EA | 100.00 | 800.00 | 250.00 | 2000.00 | 294.79 | 2358.32 |
| 0050 | 6117500000-N | SP | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE | 2 EA | 50.00 | 100.00 | 550.00 | 1100.00 | 876.38 | 1752.76 |
| WALL ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0051 | 8622000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 100 SY | 5.00 | 500.00 | 4.00 | 400.00 | 4.01 | 401.00 |
| 0052 | 8847000000-E | SP | GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SF) GABION RETAINING WALL # 1 | 360 SF | 60.00 | 21600.00 | 109.00 | 39240.00 | 35.01 | 12603.60 |
| 0053 | 8847000000-E | SP | GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SF) GABION RETAINING WALL # 2 | 900 SF | 60.00 | 54000.00 | 95.00 | 85500.00 | 35.70 | 32130.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 549076.30 | TOTAL | 584210.29 | TOTAL | 707078.26 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 472976.30 | SUB-TOTAL | 459070.29 | SUB-TOTAL | 661943.66 |
| WALL ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 76100.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 125140.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 45134.60 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GABION BASKET WALL, GUARDRAIL
BEGIN INTERS. SR-1353 E VINEYARD RD. & SR-1169 EAGLE FORK RD END AT INTERS. SR-1353 EAST VINEYARD RD. AND US HWY 64

0.830 MI

TERAFLEX GROUP LLC ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC
WILLISTON, ND ROBBINSVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|---------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 79000.00 | | 61500.00 |
| 0002 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 243400.00 | | 275000.00 |
| 0003 | 0343000000-E | 310 | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 70 LF | 34.00 | 2380.00 | 60.00 | 4200.00 |
| 0004 | 0378000000-E | 310 | 24" RC PIPE CULV III | 100 LF | 70.50 | 7050.00 | 150.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0005 | 0448200000-E | 310 | 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 40 LF | 35.00 | 1400.00 | 75.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0006 | 0448300000-E | 310 | 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 260.5 LF | 87.00 | 22663.50 | 145.00 | 37772.50 |
| 0007 | 0448400000-E | 310 | 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 100 LF | 106.00 | 10600.00 | 150.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0008 | 0448600000-E | 310 | 36" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 64 LF | 171.00 | 10944.00 | 225.00 | 14400.00 |
| 0009 | 0995000000-E | 340 | PIPE REMOVAL | 102 LF | 44.00 | 4488.00 | 20.00 | 2040.00 |
| 0010 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 100 TON | 42.00 | 4200.00 | 40.00 | 4000.00 |
| 0011 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 130 TON | 139.00 | 18070.00 | 138.00 | 17940.00 |
| 0012 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 200 TON | 140.00 | 28000.00 | 127.57 | 25514.00 |
| 0013 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 800 TON | 111.00 | 88800.00 | 100.33 | 80264.00 |
| 0014 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 63 TON | 568.00 | 35784.00 | 540.94 | 34079.22 |
| 0015 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 1 EA | 3500.00 | 3500.00 | 2900.00 | 2900.00 |
| 0016 | 2363000000-N | 840 | FRAME W/2GRTS 840.**** STD (840.36) | 1 EA | 600.00 | 600.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 0017 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BEAM GUARDRAIL | 580 LF | 26.00 | 15080.00 | 22.00 | 12760.00 |
| 0018 | 3215000000-N | SP | GR ANCHOR TYPE III | 1 EA | 2654.00 | 2654.00 | 2167.00 | 2167.00 |
| 0019 | 3287000000-N | SP | GR END TYPE TL-3 | 3 EA | 4222.00 | 12666.00 | 3245.00 | 9735.00 |
| 0020 | 3360000000-E | 863 | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL | 153 LF | 1.00 | 153.00 | 1.10 | 168.30 |
| 0021 | 3569000000-E | 867 | BARBED WIRE FENCE RESET | 800 LF | 14.50 | 11600.00 | 8.80 | 7040.00 |
| 0022 | 3649000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 50 TON | 85.00 | 4250.00 | 60.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0023 | 4072000000-E | 903 | SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN | 20 LF | 18.00 | 360.00 | 15.00 | 300.00 |
| 0024 | 4116100000-N | 904 | SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE E) | 4 EA | 181.00 | 724.00 | 225.00 | 900.00 |
| 0025 | 4186000000-N | 907 | STOCKPILE SUPPORT, U-CHAN | 4 EA | 30.00 | 120.00 | 20.00 | 80.00 |
| 0026 | 4192000000-N | 907 | DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN | 4 EA | 30.00 | 120.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 |
| 0027 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 137400.00 | | 100000.00 |
| 0028 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 15,392 LF | 0.18 | 2770.56 | 0.88 | 13544.96 |
| 0029 | 4825000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12" | 350 LF | 6.00 | 2100.00 | 3.85 | 1347.50 |
| 0030 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 167 LF | 12.00 | 2004.00 | 6.60 | 1102.20 |
| 0031 | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 11 EA | 90.00 | 990.00 | 137.50 | 1512.50 |
| 0032 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 5,399 LF | 3.62 | 19544.38 | 3.30 | 17816.70 |
| 0033 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 100 TON | 52.00 | 5200.00 | 50.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0034 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 100 TON | 48.50 | 4850.00 | 50.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0035 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 1,000 LF | 2.41 | 2410.00 | 2.37 | 2370.00 |
| 0036 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 3,500 SY | 3.60 | 12600.00 | 2.48 | 8680.00 |
| 0037 | 6037000000-E | SP | COIR FIBER MAT | 1,500 SY | 12.00 | 18000.00 | 8.80 | 13200.00 |
| 0038 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 150 LF | 6.00 | 900.00 | 7.70 | 1155.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GABION BASKET WALL, GUARDRAIL
BEGIN INTERS. SR-1353 E VINEYARD RD. & SR-1169 EAGLE FORK RD END AT INTERS. SR-1353 EAST VINEYARD RD. AND US HWY 64

0.830 MI

| | | TERAFLEX GROUP LLC | | | ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC | | | |
|----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|--------|--------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | WILLISTON, ND | | | ROBBINSVILLE, NC | | | |
| 0039 | 6045000000-E | SP | *** TEMPORARY PIPE (36") | 230 LF | 77.00 | 17710.00 | 100.00 | 23000.00 |
| 0040 | 6069000000-E | 1638 | STILLING BASINS | 55 CY | 114.00 | 6270.00 | 100.00 | 5500.00 |
| 0041 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 160 LF | 18.00 | 2880.00 | 14.30 | 2288.00 |
| 0042 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 25 LB | 95.00 | 2375.00 | 110.00 | 2750.00 |
| 0043 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 2 ACR | 3000.00 | 6000.00 | 2475.00 | 4950.00 |
| 0044 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 250 LB | 12.00 | 3000.00 | 4.40 | 1100.00 |
| 0045 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 2 TON | 2400.00 | 4800.00 | 1320.00 | 2640.00 |
| 0046 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 250 LB | 18.00 | 4500.00 | 5.50 | 1375.00 |
| 0047 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 2 TON | 2400.00 | 4800.00 | 1650.00 | 3300.00 |
| 0048 | 6111000000-E | SP | IMPERVIOUS DIKE | 75 LF | 183.00 | 13725.00 | 300.00 | 22500.00 |
| 0049 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 8 EA | 600.00 | 4800.00 | 275.00 | 2200.00 |
| 0050 | 6117500000-N | SP | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE | 2 EA | 1860.00 | 3720.00 | 1000.00 | 2000.00 |
| WALL ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 0051 | 8622000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 100 SY | 49.00 | 4900.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0052 | 8847000000-E | SP | GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SF) GABION RETAINING WALL # 1 | 360 SF | 41.00 | 14760.00 | 90.00 | 32400.00 |
| 0053 | 8847000000-E | SP | GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SF) GABION RETAINING WALL # 2 | 900 SF | 43.00 | 38700.00 | 90.00 | 81000.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 950315.44 | TOTAL | 987991.88 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 891955.44 | SUB-TOTAL | 874091.88 |
| WALL ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 58360.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 113900.00 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | |
| WATSON CONTRACTING INC | | | | 1 | 549076.30 | | | |
| SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC | | | | 2 | 584210.29 | | | |
| SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | | | | 3 | 707078.26 | | | |
| TERAFLEX GROUP LLC | | | | 4 | 950315.44 | | | |
| ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC | | | | 5 | 987991.88 | | | |